504367813 05/15/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4414506

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MARTINA GEIER	04/28/2017
PIA FAULAND	05/01/2017
ANTON GLIEDER	04/28/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ACIB GMBH
Street Address:	PETERSGASSE 14
City:	GRAZ
State/Country:	AUSTRIA
Postal Code:	8010

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15522612

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703-712-8516 Phone:

Email: docketing@medlerferro.com

MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE MILLS **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1060**

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0202-AC01US1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCOTT M. WOODHOUSE SIGNATURE: /Scott M. Woodhouse #54747/ **DATE SIGNED:** 05/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=0202-AC01US1 Assignment#page1.tif source=0202-AC01US1 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 042382 FRAME: 0686 504367813

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned,

GEIER, Martina, FAULAND, Pia, GLIEDER, Anton,

(co-) inventor(s) of the invention laid down in the patent applications EP 14190702.2 filed on October 28, 2014 and PCT/EP2015/075033, filed on October 28, 2015, entitled:

COMPACT AND OPTIMIZED METABOLIC PATHWAY DESIGN IN PICHIA PASTORIS

(hereinafter the "Assignors"),

herewith confirm to have assigned by October 28, 2015 all of their entire right, title and interest in said invention, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, including divisions, continuation and continuation-in-part applications to

ACIB GmbH PETERSGASSE 14 8010 GRAZ AUSTRIA

(hereinafter, the "Assignee"),

for good and valuable consideration and declare to be fully remunerated for such assignment.

The Assignors declare their consent that this Assignment be recorded at the respective patent registers and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the Assignee. The Assignors agree to execute any and all declarations or signatures required in connection with these protective rights without delay on any first request of the Assignee at any time, at the expense of the Assignee.

PATENT REEL: 042382 FRAME: 0687

<u> </u>
<i>Grαξ, Λ.</i> S. 2 <i>0</i> / 7 Place, date
<u><u>GNAZ</u>, <u>28.09, 17</u> Place, date</u>
Q1642 35.40 PT Place, date

94-
Martina Deler
and the second s
Par Fald
Pia Fauland
Chla
Anton Slieder
For ACIBLAMEN /
Name: Mathias Drexler
Function: CEO

PATENT REEL: 042382 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 05/15/2017